

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21582/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in LPA
No.1020/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CEMENT WORKERS' MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
service of notice is complete as he has already served
upon the learned counsel for the respondents.

List this matter on 8th February, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER