

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21582/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in LPA  
No.1020/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CEMENT WORKERS' MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Nimrat Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Snenik Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Asurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the SLP for final disposal on 4th May, 2010  
(non-misc. day). Indian Bank is permitted to file counter  
affidavit in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER