

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21582/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in LPA No.1020/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CEMENT WORKERS'MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Srenik Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Nimrat Gill, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that total amount due and payable to the workers is Rs.57,14,027. He prays for some time to take instructions as to how this amount is to be paid.

Place the appeal on 13th July, 2010.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master