

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2010

CEMENT WORKERS' MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Srenik Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
For Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the illness of the arguing counsel for respondent
No.1, the matter is adjourned to 26th March, 2014 by consent.(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER