

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2010

CEMENT WORKERS' MANDAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Saurabh Trivedi & Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 3 has been served at SLP stage, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has been filed by both the parties.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant had on 09.10.2015 filed an application for early hearing, but the same could not be taken on record being defective. The Counsel has been informed regarding this vide these Registry's letters dated 12.10.2015 & 09.01.2016, but he has not cured the defect so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
125, Lawyers Chambers, Post Office Wing,
SCI, New Delhi-110001

2. Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
62, Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi-110001

3. Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
18, New Lawyer's Chambers, SCI, New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR