

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5360/2010

CEMENT WORKERS' MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD (HMP CEMENTS LTD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P.Raval, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Mr. Aditya Arora, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
No.2 Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.

For Res.No.1 Mr. Shreyans Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the matter for quite some time, we feel it appropriate and to give a quietus to the entire issue, liberty is granted to learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant to submit the details of the entire outstanding dues of workmen of the appellant-Union covered by recovery certificates or otherwise.

Let the details be furnished within a period of one week, after serving a copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, who may also seek instructions in this regard.

List the matter on 5th October, 2017 at 2.00 p.m.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER