

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5360/2010

CEMENT WORKERS MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL CEMENTS LTD (HMP CEMENTS LTD.) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P.Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR  
Mr. Aditya P. Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR (Not present)  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up, nobody appeared on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

We request the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant to inform the learned counsel appearing for the respondents about the fact that the matter will be taken up tomorrow i.e. 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

The Registry is also directed to do the needful.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER